

## California Board of Accountancy 2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300 Sacramento, CA 95833

phone: (916) 263-3680 fax: (916) 263-3675 web: www.cba.ca.gov



## **NEWS RELEASE**

Date: August 24, 2018 Contact: Outreach@cba.ca.gov

## CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY WELCOMES MARY M. GEONG, CPA TO THE BOARD

SACRAMENTO – Mary M. Geong, CPA, of Piedmont, has been appointed to the California Board of Accountancy. Ms. Geong has been principal owner at Mary Geong, CPA since 2013 and financial advisor at HD Vest Financial Services since 1999. She held several positions at the Franchise Tax Board from 1994 to 2013, including tax auditor, audit supervisor and program specialist. Ms. Geong was manager of administration at World Savings and Loan from 1989 to 1994 and manager of accounting at the Federal Reserve Bank in San Francisco from 1984 to 1989. Ms. Geong is president of the Oakland Rotary Endowment and a member of the California Society of CPAs Statewide Committee of Taxation and Personal Financial Planning, Piedmont Asian American Club, East Bay Association of Enrolled Agents, Asian Real Estate Association of the East Bay, Ascend Pan-Asian Leaders, Northern California Chapter and Tax Aid.

Ms. Geong earned a Master of Business Administration degree in management and a Master of Science degree in taxation from Golden Gate University.

## ###

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA currently regulates more than 105,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Subscribe to CBA <u>E-News</u> to receive links to the latest digital edition of UPDATE and the latest information on CBA programs and activities.